

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No:S.A.No.261 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| SL. NO. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 04.     | 13.07.2026 | <p><b><u>RNT, J</u></b></p> <p>As per the office report dated 18.06.2026, the following was the position:</p> <p>“Notice sent to 1<sup>st</sup> respondent not yet returned. So far as respondents 3 to 5 is concerned, “no such person in this address. Hence returned to sender” vide postal endorsement.”</p> <p>2. List on 10.08.2026.</p> <p>3. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p>Gk</p> <p>_____<br/><b>RNT,J</b></p> |             |

